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1. Conflict of Interest | Primary Interest — Barack Obama
Do you think that the following leaders generally care more about the common good or his or her own financial interests?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The common good 46% 43% 48% 48% 47% 44% 45% 41% 68% 51% 41%
His or her own financial
interests 37% 40% 35% 25% 36% 42% 44% 43% 22% 21% 41%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 27% 17% 15% 11% 17% 10% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (478) (512) (216) (238) (337) (199) (700) (102) (110) (78)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The common good 46% 82% 33% 18% 46% 47% 56% 34% 47% 49% 41% 50%
His or her own financial
interests 37% 10% 43% 66% 33% 44% 29% 46% 30% 30% 47% 33%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 16% 21% 9% 15% 20% 22% 21% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (356) (408) (226) (419) (287) (148) (136) (202) (206) (350) (232)
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2. Conflict of Interest | Primary Interest — George W. Bush
Do you think that the following leaders generally care more about the common good or his or her own financial interests?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The common good 39% 39% 39% 22% 32% 41% 60% 46% 25% 24% 24%
His or her own financial
interests 35% 38% 32% 35% 40% 39% 21% 30% 53% 37% 38%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 43% 28% 20% 20% 24% 22% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (478) (505) (214) (235) (335) (199) (694) (101) (110) (78)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
The common good 39% 34% 30% 64% 29% 45% 60% 37% 38% 35% 38% 42%
His or her own financial
interests 35% 39% 39% 19% 40% 34% 24% 30% 33% 35% 36% 33%
Not sure 27% 27% 31% 18% 31% 21% 16% 33% 28% 30% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (352) (405) (226) (422) (279) (146) (136) (200) (206) (346) (231)
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3. Conflict of Interest | Primary Interest — Hillary Clinton
Do you think that the following leaders generally care more about the common good or his or her own financial interests?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The common good 28% 25% 31% 22% 28% 30% 32% 24% 44% 32% 31%
His or her own financial
interests 54% 59% 49% 48% 50% 58% 58% 61% 37% 39% 49%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 30% 23% 11% 10% 15% 19% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (479) (507) (216) (236) (337) (197) (698) (101) (110) (77)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
The common good 28% 61% 16% 6% 31% 26% 31% 21% 32% 29% 26% 27%
His or her own financial
interests 54% 22% 62% 84% 50% 61% 54% 54% 47% 53% 58% 54%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 10% 19% 13% 15% 25% 21% 18% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (354) (408) (224) (419) (283) (148) (136) (196) (208) (351) (231)
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4. Conflict of Interest | Primary Interest — Donald Trump
Do you think that the following leaders generally care more about the common good or his or her own financial interests?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The common good 31% 30% 31% 22% 24% 32% 46% 37% 7% 20% 29%
His or her own financial
interests 51% 52% 50% 56% 55% 49% 45% 44% 80% 54% 55%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 22% 21% 20% 9% 19% 12% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (476) (513) (213) (238) (339) (199) (702) (102) (108) (77)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
The common good 31% 9% 28% 67% 25% 35% 33% 40% 25% 30% 29% 39%
His or her own financial
interests 51% 79% 48% 18% 52% 54% 56% 38% 55% 50% 52% 46%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 16% 23% 11% 12% 22% 20% 19% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (356) (407) (226) (421) (285) (147) (136) (201) (209) (349) (230)
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5. Conflict of Interest | No Blind Trust
Traditionally, presidents put their investments and business interests into a 'blind trust’, meaning that their wealth is managed by an independent party and they have
no knowledge of what, exactly, they are invested in. Donald Trump has decided that he will no longer be involved in running his company, but that his children will
take over management of the company. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s plan to let his children run his companies while he is President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 30% 32% 22% 34% 29% 41% 35% 19% 31% 20%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 27% 24% 25% 20% 25% 24% 16% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% 5% 10% 6% 15%
Strongly disapprove 20% 21% 19% 14% 15% 22% 29% 19% 22% 19% 22%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 28% 21% 16% 7% 15% 25% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (482) (510) (213) (241) (339) (199) (704) (103) (108) (77)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 31% 15% 28% 60% 31% 35% 25% 30% 29% 24% 33% 36%
Somewhat approve 24% 20% 27% 24% 22% 24% 32% 25% 15% 26% 30% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 12% 7% 5% 6%
Strongly disapprove 20% 40% 14% 3% 18% 22% 30% 15% 22% 24% 16% 22%
Not sure 18% 16% 25% 7% 23% 14% 7% 21% 22% 20% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (356) (407) (229) (419) (289) (148) (136) (201) (207) (352) (232)




YouGov

November 24 - 28, 2016

6. Conflict of Interest | Trump Children’s Involvement
Donald Trump’s children have played a large role in his election campaign, and are set to play a large role in his administration. Which statement comes closest to
your opinion about their involvement in the government?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump’s
children should not be
involved in the
government at all 36% 37% 36% 30% 38% 38% 38% 32% 47% 48% 35%
Donald Trump’s
children should either
serve as advisors, or
they should run his
business — not both 30% 31% 29% 23% 23% 38% 32% 34% 19% 19% 27%
Donald Trump’s
children should serve
as advisors, and run his
business, if that's what
he wants 17% 17% 17% 14% 21% 14% 22% 19% 16% 12% 14%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 33% 18% 11% 8% 15% 18% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (482) (515) (214) (242) (340) (201) (707) (103) (109) (78)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Donald Trump’s
children should not be
involved in the
government at all 36% 32% 18% 39% 37% 38% 24% 36% 39% 36% 35%
Donald Trump’s
children should either
serve as advisors, or
they should run his
business — not both 30% 30% 39% 24% 34% 40% 31% 20% 27% 33% 35%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West

Donald Trump’s
children should serve
as advisors, and run his
business, if that's what

he wants 17% 9% 16% 31% 17% 17% 19% 17% 23% 16% 17% 12%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 12% 20% 12% 3% 28% 21% 17% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (997) (359) (409) (229) (424) (289) (148) (136) (202) (208) (353) (234)
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7. Conflict of Interest | Enrich Himself
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will use his position as president to make himself richer?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 38% 38% 38% 34% 40% 40% 38% 34% 61% 37% 39%
Somewhat likely 16% 19% 14% 23% 20% 14% 9% 14% 24% 19% 17%
Not very likely 17% 14% 19% 18% 15% 17% 18% 19% 5% 13% 19%
Not at all likely 16% 17% 15% 9% 11% 16% 27% 20% 5% 9% 9%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14% 8% 12% 6% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (482) (516) (216) (242) (339) (201) (707) (103) (111) (77)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 38% 59% 35% 15% 39% 40% 41% 31% 39% 39% 36% 40%
Somewhat likely 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 13% 15% 12% 21% 12%
Not very likely 17% 10% 15% 29% 13% 18% 24% 19% 16% 18% 13% 23%
Not at all likely 16% 6% 14% 33% 15% 17% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% 15%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 8% 15% 8% 5% 21% 17% 15% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (359) (410) (229) (425) (287) (148) (138) (202) (209) (353) (234)
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8. Conflict of Interest | Corruption Scandal
How likely do you think it is that there will be a major corruption scandal in the Trump administration during his first term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 36% 35% 36% 33% 39% 36% 35% 33% 58% 30% 32%
Somewhat likely 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 13% 15% 18% 19% 15%
Not very likely 19% 20% 17% 13% 18% 19% 25% 22% 8% 12% 21%
Not at all likely 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 17% 12% 4% 9% 10%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 30% 17% 20% 11% 19% 12% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (480) (514) (214) (242) (337) (201) (705) (103) (110) (76)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 36% 57% 31% 13% 37% 41% 37% 24% 35% 40% 34% 36%
Somewhat likely 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 16% 20% 11% 18% 14% 16% 14%
Not very likely 19% 11% 15% 37% 13% 21% 28% 23% 15% 15% 19% 25%
Not at all likely 10% 4% 10% 21% 9% 11% 11% 13% 10% 7% 12% 10%
Not sure 20% 11% 29% 14% 25% 11% 5% 29% 22% 24% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (359) (408) (227) (423) (286) (147) (138) (201) (209) (352) (232)




YouGov
November 24 - 28, 2016

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 24 - 28, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.163 to 4.054, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.814.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You

10



